

City of Baltimore

Legislation Details

File #:	13-0181	Version:	0	Name:	City Streets - Closing - A Portion of Fremont Avenue and 2 Portions of Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Enacted			
File created:	1/28/2013			In control:	City Council			
On agenda:				Final action:	8/19/2013			
Enactment date:	-			Enactment #:	13-149			
Title:	City Streets - Closing - A Portion of Fremont Avenue and 2 Portions of Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard							
	FOR the purpose of condemning and closing a portion of Fremont Avenue and 2 portions of Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard, lying between Fairmount Avenue and Hollins Street, as shown on Plat 329 -A-23A in the Office of the Department of General Services; and providing for a special effective date.							
Sponsors:	City Council President (Administration)							
Indexes:	City Streets - Closing, Closing, Streets							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 13-0181 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. DGS - 13-0181.pdf, 3. BDC - 13-0181.pdf, 4. Planning - 13-0181.pdf, 5. Transportation - 13-0181.pdf, 6. HCD - 13-0181.pdf, 7. 13-0181 - 3rd Reader.pdf							
Dete	Var Astian D			A	an Decult			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2013	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
8/12/2013	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
7/15/2013	0	Housing and Community Development Committee	Recommended Favorably	
7/15/2013	0	City Council	Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Comm. Report	
6/24/2013	0	Housing and Community Development Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/31/2013	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/31/2013	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/31/2013	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/31/2013	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/31/2013	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/28/2013	0	City Council	Assigned	
1/28/2013	0	City Council	Introduced	